Vehicie History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 61451987
Eﬂmﬁmlil& Report Date: May 10, 2025 | 4:35 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

2017 TOYOTA SIENNA XLE

Van passenger | 6 Cylinders | Gas

5TDPRK3DCTBS009781

Country of Assembly: United States HiER ChEcK
Last Reported Odometer: 235,872 KM

No Lien Records Found

Last Registered In:

12 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stelen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at suppart.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https:///www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and available to
CARFAX Canada as of May 10, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data scurces and the report was complete), CARFAX Canada draws
on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we recelve new historical data records every day. There may be
other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using
a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.




Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

Lien Check
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E £2 Mo lien records feund in British Columbia,

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in each
Canadian province and territory {(exciuding Northwest Territories}
where the vehicle is currently registered and where it has historicaily
been registered. We do not check for liens or title in any U.5. state.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

if for some reason cur lien check fails to accurateiy
reflect the Canadian enforceable lien status of a
vehicie at the time of the search, CARFAX Canada
will reimburse the party that purchased the report

and relied on it to their detriment to a maximum
amount of (1} the value of the car (2) the value of the
lien (3) Five Thousand Dollars Canadian {$5,000.00), whichever is

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot check for
liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on traifers, recreational
vehides or heavy-duty equipment.

lower.
purchasers should aiways get written confirration from vendors that
there is no lien on the vehicle.
AN Accident/Damage
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
9 2014 May 4 8ritish Columbia, Canada
" Estimate: FRONT CENTER | Estimate Date: n/a $1,466.11
Claim; ANIMAL COLLISION FRONT CENTER $1,400.56
Other Damage Records
RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
€ 2013 Apr12 British Columbia, Canada
Glass Record $1,245.63

Registration

# This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairaiie, Rapuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records
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2013 May 28

81,066 KM

Jiffy Lube #1086
Langley, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
«  Airfilter replaced
+  Qil and filter changed

2074 Mar 29

111,999 KM

Jiffy Lube #1086
Langley, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle scrviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Fluids checked
Qil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

2016 Jul12

152,471 KM

Kal Tire 074
Langley, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Brakes serviced
Four wheel alignment performed

2016 Nov 22

157,881 KM

Kal Tire 074
Langley, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
= Alignment checked

2018 Mar 15

175,517 KM

Precision Auto Services
Langley, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brakes replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Tires rotated

2079 May 10

191,821 KM

Kal Tire 074
Langley, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Alignment checked
0il and filter changed
One tire balanced

< One tire mounted

2020 Feb 19

204,380 KM

Precision Auto Services
Langley, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Engine cleaned
Tires rotated

2021 May 27

218,324 KM

Precision Auto Services
Langley, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
ASC condenser replaced
A/C refrigerant recharged
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed
Refrigerant added for leak check checked

2021 Jul 15

220,239 KM

Langley Toyota
Langley, British Columbia, Canada

2021 Nov 17

228,277 KM

Vehicle serviced
Sliding door checked

Nanaimo Toyota
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Floor mat(s) checked

2022 Mar 4

233,987 KM

Nanaimo Toyota
Nanaimao, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Brakes checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Doors checked
Engine oil/fluid leak checked
Floor mat(s) checked
Front brake pads replaced
Qil and filter changed

2022 Apr13

235,872 KM

Nanaimo Toyota

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
= Exterior trim checked

sﬁ? Open Recalls
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recalt campaigns, please contact TOYOTA or visit Toyota's website, {hitps://www.toyota.castoyola/en/owners/recalis)

-@ Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehide is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

SOURCE DETAILS

British Columbia, Canada

ODOMETER RECORD TYPE

2010 Sep 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Colurnbia, Canada First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Lease

2011 Sep 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Colurnbia, Canada Previous Use: Lease

2012 5ep 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renswat Registration Issued ar Renewed
gritish Celumbia, Canada Previcus Use: Lease

2013 Apr12 Insurance Records Glass Record $1,245.63
British Columbia, Canada

2013 May 28 81,066 KM Jiffy Lube #1086 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

2013 Aug 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Previous Use: Lease

2014 Mar 29 111,899 KM {iffy Lube #1086 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

2014 May 4 Insurance Records ANIMAL COLLISION FRONT CENTER
Brizish Cotumbia, Canada

2014 May 4 Insurance Records Estimate £stimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada FRONT CENTER

2014 5ep 6 Metor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2014 Sep & 124,452 KVl Independent Spurce Odometer reading
Langlay, British Columbia,
Canada

2014 Sep 13 Motor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewat Registration [ssued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2015 Feb 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registrat:on Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2016 Feb 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
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2016 Jul 12

152,471 KM

Kai Tire 074
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2016 Nov 22

157,881 Km

Kal Tire 074
Langley, British Cotumtbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2017 Ot 18

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewa!

Registration Issued or Renewed

2078 Feb 10

Motor Vehicle Depr,
British Calumbis, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Mar 15

175,517 KM

Precision Aute Services
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Recorg

Vehicle serviced

2018 Feb 3

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renswat

Registration Issued or Renewed

2019 May 10

191,821 KM

Kzl Tire 074
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2020 Feb 4

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Reneawal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2020 Feb 19

204,380 KM

Precision Auto Services
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2021 Feb 4

Motor Vehicie Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2021 May 27

218,324 KM

Precision Auto Services
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2021 Jul 15

220,239 KM

Langley Toyota
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2021 Nov 17

228,277 KM

Nanaimo Toyota
Nanairng, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicie serviced

2022 Feb 4

Motor Vehicie Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

2022 Mar 4

233,987 KM

Nanaima Toyota
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2022 Apr 13

235,872 KM

MNanairmo Toyota
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2023 Feb 4

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia. Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white
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2024 Feb 4 Maoior Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white

2025 Feb 4 Maotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewat Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca
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